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20 GHz Lightwave Modulator with Driver, 1310 nm
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�&�(�*!$����#&�(�*+(��� -10 oC to +60 oC

�*%(������#&�(�*+(�� -50 oC to +90 oC

�%-�(��+&&"/���'+!(�#�$*)� 110/220 VAC, 50 - 60 Hz

�&*!��"��%$$��*%()� FC/APC, others optional

�!��(��/&�� PANDA input, SMF-28 output; PANDA input/output (PM version)

����$&+*��%$$��*%(� SMA Connector 

��#%*���%$*(%"� USB 2.0 software included 

	"�(#� Bias mode status, over temperature 

�!#�$)!%$)� 424 mm x 425 mm x 44 mm

�&�(�*!$����,�"�$�* � 1270 nm to 1330 nm 

��)�(��%+(��� External input, DFB, tunable laser

�&*!��"��$&+*���,�"� + 17 dBm max. 

�����*+($��%)) > 10 dB @ 10 GHz

�#&���$��� 50Ω 
	$�"%���(�'+�$�/���$��� 20 kHz to 20 GHz 

�&*!��"��$)�(*!%$��%))� 5 dB typ., 6 dB max.

����
�$�-!�* �����
 18 GHz typ.

�%�+"�*%(�
!�)��%�� 4 Automatic bias control modes, selectable by software

�%�+"�*%(���� � �"��-�,�� 5.5 V typ. @ 10 GHz; 2.5 V typ. @ 10 GHz (low drive for RZ or BPSK)
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�$&+*�����%"*������$��� 250 mV to 750 mV typ.

�%�+"�*%(��(!,�(��+*&+*��%"*���� 3.5 V p-p, 7.7 V p-p, adjustable

�!)���!#����""��!#�� < 40 ps 

�!�!*�"�
!*���*�� 23 Gb/s max.

�&*!��"�
.*!$�*!%$���*!%� 11 dB @ 12 Gb/s 
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�%��� �&�(�*!%$��%$�!*!%$) �%�+"�*!%$��%(#�*
Q+ Set to quadrature point of positive slope Analog, NRZ

Q- Set to quadrature point of negative slope Analog, NRZ

Min. Set to min. point of modulator curve Pulse, RZ, BPSK

Max. Set to max. point o modulator curve Pulse, RZ
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LMD-S-20-R
)�(� �,���2. ��+,� -�� 0�+���	���

):.! �GF�:�.G+AB.LB�:L! �+A:.!�E!:.M-!E!FL�G"�:�.E:DD� BLA!-�.B#F:D��LA!�0�+���	����
+-GNB !.�"GM-�.!D!�L:�D!�G+!-:LBF#�EG !.
�IM: -:LM-!���M: �� ��BFN!-L! �IM: -:LM-!�
��M: �� ��EBFBEME���BF ��G-�E:3BEME���:3 �+GBFL.��

�,���, 0()��,� �2�,�-(
,

�+LBD:��G""!-.�-!EGL!�BFL!-":�!�NB:�0:�NB!O .G"LO:-!��"G-�+:-:E!L!-�: CM.LE!FL�:F �.L:LM.�
EGFBLG-BF#���GF� L:�L��+LBD:��"G-�EG-!� !L:BD.��
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